



# INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY MAIDAN GARHI, NEW DELHI - 110068 ACAEMIC COORDINATION DIVISION

F. No. TA/1/1-11/2016 991 Dated: 29 April, 2023

Office Order No. 186

The following Deputy Director is transferred with immediate effect, as per details given

1.	Name & Designation of the official Dr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Deputy Director	Present place of posting (From)  RSD – Headquarter	Place of posting on transfer (To) RC – Delhi -II
----	---	--	--

This is issued with the approval of the Vice Chancellor.

(Dev Kant Rao) Director, ACD

### Copy to:

- 1. The concerned officials
- 2. Regional Director, RC-Delhi-II
- 3. Director, RSD with the request to communicate the date of joining at the new place of posting of the above official
- 4. F&A Division
- 5. AR, VCO for information of the Vice Chancellor
- 6. Registrar (Admn.)
- 7. ERP, ACD
- 8. Office Order file
- 9. Personal file





# INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY MAIDAN GARHI, NEW DELHI – 110068 ACAEMIC COORDINATION DIVISION

F. No. TA/1/1-11/2016 Dated: 2<sup>nd</sup> June, 2023

Office Order No. 264

Disabilities (Divyangjan) in the case no. 13504/1022/2022 that "the respondents shall transfer the complainant (Dr. Kamlesh Meena) to any location where his grievances relating to availability of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangthan' and availability of transport facility can be appropriately redressed", Dr. Kamlesh Meena, Assistant Regional Director, RC-Khanna is transferred to RC-Bhagalpur presently housed in the building of RC Patna and located at Patna, Bihar having aforementioned facilities.

The transfer of Dr. Kamlesh Meena, Assistant Regional Director, RC-Khanna would be treated in Public Interest and he will be entitled for TA/DA etc. as per the University norms.

s is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Dev Kant Rao) Director, ACD

#### Copy to:

- 1. Dr Kamiesh Meena, Asst Regional director, RC-Khanna
- 2. Regional Director, RC-Khanna
- Regional Director, RC-Bhagalpur/RC Patna
- Director, RSD with the request to communicate the date of joining at the new place of posting of the above official
- 5. Registrar (Admn.)
- F&A Division
  - Asst Registrar, Legal Cell
  - 8 Asst Registrar, VCO for information of the Vice Chancellor
- 9. Ps to Pro-VC (SKM)- PVC incharge, RSD
- 10. ERP, ACD
- 11. Office Order file
- 2. Personal file





## INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY MAIDAN GARHI, NEW DELHI - 110068 **ACAEMIC COORDINATION DIVISION**

F. No. TA/1/1-11/2016 . Dated: 25th May, 2023

#### Office Order No.

Dr. Arobindo Mahato, Regional Director, RC Agartala (on deputation) has requested for repatriation to his parent organization. Consequently, Dr. Biswajit Bhowmik, Deput / Director Regional Centre Kolkata stand transferred to Regional Centre Agartala as Regional Director, He will take charge of Regional Director, RC-Agartala on or before 31st May, 2023.

The transfer of Dr. Biswajit Bhowmik, Dy. Director, RC- Kolkata is in Public Interest and he will be entitled for TA/DA etc. as per the University norms.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Dev Kant Rao) Director, ACD

# Copy to:

- The concerned officials
- 2. Regional Director, RC-Kolkata
- 3. Regional Director, RC-Agartala
- 4. Director, RSD with the request to communicate the date of joining at the new place of posting of the above official
- i. F&A Division
  - 6. AR, VCO for information of the Vice Chancellor
  - 7. Registrar (Admn.)
  - 8. ERP, ACD
  - 9. Office Order file
  - 10. Personal file